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Q4 Year End April 2020 - March 2021

Priority 1: putting the residents and communities centre stage

0 17

Achieved

9 days

No days taken to process 

Housing benefit/Council Tax 

Reduction Scheme new claim 

or change (17=max)

0% 50%

Achieved

70%

% Homelessness prevented  

or relieved

0 210

Off target

Days taken to process DFG 

applications

285 days

0 0 by March

Off target

38

Units of B&B used as 

temporary accommodation

The B&B use figure reflects the impact of Covid-19 
related 'Everyone In' policy, SWEP and core 
housing duties. A downward trend is anticipated in 
2021-22.
DFG applications - recovering from Covid 
restrictions & lockdown.

Priority 2: Nurturing a thriving, innovative and inclusive economy

0% 85%

Achieved

93.3%

% of Major planning 

applications determined 

within 13 weeks 

0% 85%

Achieved

90.4%

% of Minor planning 

applications determined 

within 8 weeks 

0% 85%

Achieved

84.4%

% of Other planning 

applications determined 

within 8 weeks 
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Q4 Year End April 2020 - March 2021

0% 85%

Achieved

93%

% of Building Control 

applications checked 

within 10 days

Priority 3: Responding to the climate change emergency

0% 50%

Off target

3.76%

Land Charge searches 

turned around within 10 

days 295 engagements

Above Target of 120

229 assists

Above Target of 40

Businesses referred to Growth Hub

0 96.2kg

Off target

Residual household waste 

per household (kg's) 

 

100.91kg
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Q4 Year End April 2020 - March 2021

 

% Household waste sent 

to 

reuse/recycling/compost

Achieved
53.90%

The amount of general waste and recycling increased during the Covid-19 
lockdown period, particularly and increase in non-recyclable packaging from 
home deliveries.

Priority 4: Working on regional, national and international stages

6.5m
Trips made to the district in 2019.
Target = 6.7m
Day visits were down 3.5%
But: spending was up 3%
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Q4 Year End April 2019 - March 2020

Priority 5: Enhancing the quality of Stratford-on-Avon as a place

 

% Time CCTV room 

operational

0 97%

Target achieved

99%

No of visits to SDC 

leisure centres 

(cumulative total)

0 1,000,000

Off target

All 5 SDC owned leisure centres were closed for the duration of Q4 period.

Success of ASB 

interventions

0 70%

Achieved

78%

Corporate Health Indicators

0 7.5

Achieved

No of sick days per Full 

Time Employee

4.22

0 99%

Just under target

No of invoices paid within 

10 days

97.80%

101
complaints
received 

3
justi�ed

Corporate Complaints

0 97.50%

Off target

% NNDR collected

91.67%

0 98.20%

Just under target

% Council Tax collected

97.68%

Return on investment 

(higher than LIBID)

253,151

0 0.07%

Not Reported

Report created by: Performance, Consultation and Insight Unit May 2021


